LP3966-ADJ
3A Fast-Response LDO Regulator
Features
 High-current capability
 3A over full temperature range
 Low-dropout voltage of 450mV at full load
 Low ground current
 Accurate 1% guaranteed tolerance
 Extremely-fast transient response
 Zero-current shutdown mode
 Error flag signals output out-of-regulation
 Adjustable output voltage
 Packages: TO-263-5、TO-220-5 and TO-252-4
Ordering Information
DEVICE Package Type MARKING Packing Packing Qty
LP3966T-ADJ TO-220-5/TO-220-5-A2 LP3966-ADJ TUBE 1000pcs/box
LP3966S-ADJ/TR TO-263-5/TO-263-5-A2 LP3966-ADJ REEL 500pcs/reel
LP3966MDT-ADJ/TR TO-252-4 LP3966-ADJ REEL 2500pcs/reel
TO-220-5 TO-263-5
TO-220-5-A2 TO-263-5-A2
TO-252-4
LP3966-ADJ
General Description
The LP3966-ADJ is a high-current, low-cost, low-dropout voltage regulator which uses Micrel's proprietary
Super βeta PNP® process with a PNP pass element. The 3A LDO regulator features 450mV (full load) dropout
voltage and very low ground current. Designed for high-current loads, these devices also find applications in
lower current, low dropout-critical systems, where their dropout voltage and ground current values are
important attributes.